TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Aristocrat Technologies Australia Pty Ltd		106/16/2010	Proprietary Limited Company: AUSTRALIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Elektroncek d.d.	
Street Address:	Gorenjska cesta 23 SI-1234	
City:	Menges	
State/Country:	SLOVENIA	
Entity Type:	d.d.: SLOVENIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3451840	MEGASTAR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (702)270-1299

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 702-599-6818

Email: lauren.krupka@aristocrat-inc.com

Lauren Krupka Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: 7230 Amigo Street

Address Line 2: Aristocrat Technologies, Inc. Legal Dept

Address Line 4: Las Vegas, NEVADA 89119

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: ASSIGNMENT OF MEGASTAR

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1: Address Line 2:

> 900164838 REEL: 004226 FRAME: 0012

TRADEMARK

Address Line 3: Address Line 4:		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lauren Krupka	
Signature:	/Lauren Krupka/	
Date:	06/16/2010	
Total Attachments: 1 source=MEGASTAR Assignment#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004226 FRAME: 0013

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Aristocrat Technologies Australia Pty Ltd a Corporation organized and existing under the laws of AUSTRALIA, with a place of business at 85 Epping Road, North Ryde, NSW 2113, AUSTRALIA (hereinafter called the "Assignor"), is the owner of the mark MEGASTAR Registration No. 3451840 (the "Assigned Mark") which was registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 24, 2008 and has assigned the Assigned Mark and the goodwill of the business associated therewith to Elektroncek d.d.

WHEREAS, Elektroncek d.d., a Corporation organized and existing under the laws of SLOVENIA with a place of business at Gorenjska cesta 23 SI-1234 Menges SLOVENIA (hereinafter called "Assignee") has acquired all right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Mark and the goodwill and underlying business, or portion thereof, to which the Assigned Mark pertains and the registration associated with it.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor has and does hereby assign and transfer to said Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark, the ongoing and existing underlying business, or portion thereof, to which the Assigned Mark pertains and the above-identified U.S. Registration therefore.

Respectfully submitted,

LASSICNORI

By: KICAAN PONICK.
Title: 6 NO BYELL 18 MARING GER

Date: / 2 The same of the same

DNI_US 25546725-1_T11349.9910

RECORDED: 06/16/2010

TRADEMARK REEL: 004226 FRAME: 0014